0 Pcs.      DATE：
YG13200995
Lead-Free & RoHs Compliance!!
SPECIFICATION  FOR  APPROVAL
CUSTOMER：
CUSTOMER P/N：
OUR DWG No：
QUANTITY： 2013/02/26

Temperature Ordinary Temperature(15 to 35℃)
Humidity Ordinary Humidity(25 to 85% RH)
This specification applies to SMD POWER CHOKE
20±2℃
60 to 70 % RH
Operating Temperature:
Storage Temperature:
－３０℃～１００℃(Including self - temperature rise)
SCDS2D18HP Series Specification
6 Configuration and Dimensions:
7 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS：
Inductance Test Freq. RDC
Rated
Current Irms Tolerance Marking
(uH ) (Ω)Max. (A) (A)Typ.
SCDS2D18HP-1R5□-N 1.5 100 kHz,1 V 0.044 1.9 2.2 T BF
SCDS2D18HP-1R7□-N 1.7 100 kHz,1 V 0.044 1.85 2.2 M,T BH
SCDS2D18HP-2R2□-N 2.2 100 kHz,1 V 0.06 1.6 1.9 M,T CC
SCDS2D18HP-3R3□-N 3.3 100 kHz,1 V 0.086 1.45 1.55 M,T DD
SCDS2D18HP-4R7□-N 4.7 100 kHz,1 V 0.14 1.2 1.2 M,T EH
SCDS2D18HP-6R3□-N 6.3 100 kHz,1 V 0.16 1.05 1.15 M,T GD
SCDS2D18HP-6R8□-N 6.8 100 kHz,1 V 0.195 1  M,T GI
SCDS2D18HP-100□-N 10 100 kHz,1 V 0.245 0.85 0.9 M,T KA
SCDS2D18HP-150□-N 15 100 kHz,1 V 0.345 0.7 0.64 M,T MA
SCDS2D18HP-220□-N 22 100 kHz,1 V 0.65 0.5  M,T LA
NOTE: □-tolerance M=±20% / T=±30%
1.Operating temperature range －３０℃～１００℃(Including self - temperature rise)
2.Rate current: Inductance drop = 35% typ.
3.Irms: t=40℃